some terms in particular of the non-competition agreement, a circumstance on account of 

which the Committee nevertheless expressed its opinion on the transaction as a whole. 

Based on what has been communicated to the Company in accordance with the law, 

Eng. Aldo Mancino holds no. 11,000 (eleven thousand) shares in the Company. 

The Board of Directors would like to thank Eng. Mancino for his valuable contribution in terms 

of value creation at the helm of the Company over the many years of his tenure, wishing 

him all the best in the continuation of his managerial career.